
Page 1 of 1 
 

A  d  d  e  n  d  u  m 
 
Iowa Department of Transportation Date of Letting: December 20, 2011 
Office of Contracts    Date of Addendum: December 9, 2011 

 
 

B.O. Proposal ID Proposal Work Type  County Project Number Addendum 
305 97-0296-240 Grading (Miscellaneous) Woodbury IM-NHS-029-6(240)147--03-97 

 
20dec305.a01 

 
Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any 

potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder. 

 
Make the following change to the PROPOSAL DETAILS, Page 2: 
 

CHANGE the CONTRACT PERIOD as follows: 
 

Late Start Date from 06/25/12 to 04/02/12 
Working Days from  75 DAYS to 120 DAYS 


	A  d  d  e  n  d  u  m
	Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder.

